BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK

AGENDA September 18, 2023

WORK SESSION 5:00 P.M.

MAYOR CHONG PAUL KIM WILL CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER:

STATEMENT:

This is a Work Session of the Mayor and Council, and notice was given as follows:

- 1. Notice was filed August 18, 2023 with The Record & Newark Star Ledger, both official newspapers of the Borough.
- 2. Notice was posted on the Bulletin Board
- 3. Copy is preserved in the Clerk's Office.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & MOMENT OF SILENCE:

ROLL CALL:

Mayor Kim

Councilwoman Jang

Councilman Kim

Councilman Min

Councilman Park

Councilwoman Pirrera

Councilman Vietri

Borough Attorney

Borough Administrator David Lorenzo

ADOPTION OF MINUTES:

Special Meeting of the Mayor and Council:	June 15, 2023
Work Session, Regular Meeting, Closed Session of the Mayor and Council:	June 26, 2023
Special Meeting and Closed Session of the Mayor and Council:	June 29, 2023
Special Meeting and Closed Session of the Mayor and Council:	July 12, 2023
Special Meeting and Closed Session of the Mayor and Council:	July 19, 2023
Work Session and Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council:	July 24, 2023

CONSENT AGENDA:

RESOLUTION 2023-197 Claims

DISCUSSION:

Authorization of Raffle License (RE: Palisades Park/Fort Lee Elks) Authorization of Pool Refunds (RE: C. Veltri & Les Enfants)

2ND READING/PUBLIC HEARING:

ORDINANCE 2023-12 Bond Ordinance to Authorize the Acquisition of New Information Technology

Equipment, New Additional or Replacement Equipment and Machinery and a New Automotive Vehicle, Including Original Apparatus and Equipment, for the Use of the Police Department In, By and For the Borough of Palisades Park to Appropriate

the Sum of \$372,500

CO	UNCIL	REP	ORT	S:

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:

ADJOURNMENT: